COVER SHEET

									•	- • •			_							3	8	6	8	3						
																							_	_	ı Nur	nber				
						,										,				· · · · ·								-	 1	
T	H	E		P	H	I	L	0	D	R	I	L	L		C	0	R	P	0	R	A	T	I	0	N					
Ē	Γ																													
(Company's Fuil Name)																														
8	t	h		F	1	0	0	r	,		Q	u	a	d		Α	1	р	h	а		С	е	n	t	r	u	m		
В	u	i	1	d	i	n	g			1	2	5		Р	i	0	n	е	e	r		S	t	г	e	е	t			
М	a	n	d	а	1	u	v	0	n	q		С	i	t	v															
											ess /		ss:			City	/To	wn/	Prov	nce)		<u></u>							L	
Josephine C. Lafiguera-Ilas 8631-8151																														
Ц						Perso		<u>-64</u>	J. 4	-110				i							Con	pan	8631-8151 Dany Telephone Number							
														•		•														
1 2 3 1 SEC																								0	6			Wed		
Month Day FORM TYPE																					Mo		nal N		ay s					
Annual Meetir															•															
Secondary License Type, If Applicable																														
Dept. Requiring this Doc.																		A	meno	ied /	Articl	es Ni	mbe	r/Sec	tion					
Γ	T															Т	otal A	Amount of Borrowings												
Tota	Total No. of Stockholders														Domestic							, Foreign								
••••••																														
										To b	:C &C	comp	lishe	d by	SEC	Pers	ome	d cor	ncem	ed be										
									\neg																					
			F	le Ni	mbe	x				-						LCU														
		1	П	T	7		7	٦	\neg																					
			Do	cume	nt L	l D.	i			-						Cashler														
									-1																					
									ĺ																					
STAMPS																														

SECURITIESANDEXCHANGECOMMISSION

SEC FORM18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT



Check the appropriate box:



Initial Filing

Amendment

Item/s amended by the Filing
Item 4

- 1. Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter: The Philodrill Corporation
 - a. 8th Floor Quad Alpha Centrum, Mandaluyong City
 Address of Principal Offices

1550 Postal Code

- b. SEC IdentificationNumber:38683
- c.

(SEC UseOnly)

Industry Classification Code

- d. BIR Tax Identification Number: 000-315-612-000
- 2. Alakor Corporation

Name of Reporting Person

 a. 9/F Quad Alpha Centrum, 125 Pioneer St. Mandaluyong City Address of Reporting Person

1550

PostalCode

b.(632) 8631-8041

Telephone Number of Reporting Person

c. Filipino

Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person

Mr. Adrian Paulino S. Ramos; 9/F Quad Alpha Centrum 125 Pioneer St. Mandaluyong City, 1550; 8631-8041 Name, Address and Telephone Number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity

Item 1. Security and Issuer

Security : Common Shares -

Issuer : The Philodrill Corporation

Principal Office Address: 8th Floor Quad Alpha Centrum, 125 Pioneer St. Mandaluyong City

Identity and Background

(a) Name: Alakor Corporation

(b) Residence or businessaddress:

9/F Quad Alpha Centrum, 125 Pioneer St. Mandaluyong City

- (c) Principal Business:
- (d) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case: **No**
- (e) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and No
- (f) Not applicable.

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

Other than for investment purposes, there are no plans or proposals, which relate to or would result in:

- (a) The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of theissuer:
- (b) An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- (c) A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- (d) Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board:
- (e) Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer:
- (f) Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure:
- (g) Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;

- (h) Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- (i) Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned:

Alakor Corporation is the beneficial owner of 18,348,265,801 common shares of The Philodrill Corporation or 9.563% of the Issuer's equity.

- (b) Alakor Corporation has the power to dispose for **18,348,265,801 common shares**Alakor Corporation has the power to vote for **18,348,265,801 common shares**
- (c) Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past thirty (30) days, by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.

Alakor Corporation has disposed, through broker, in a series of transactions, on January 25, 2021 a total of 50,000,000 common shares of The Philodrill Corporation or 0.0261% of the Issuer's equity at an average price of P0.0160 per share; and on January 26, 2021 additional 5,000,000 common shares of The Philodrill Corporation or 0.0026% of the Issuer's equity at P0.0150 per share.

If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.

Not applicable

(d) If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced. Not applicable.

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

None.

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

None.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Mandaluyong on

ADRIAN PAULINO S. RAMOS

Vice - President

The original report shall be signed by each person on whose behalf the report is filed or his authorized representative. If the report is signed on behalf of a person by his authorized representative (other than an executive officer or general partner of the filing person), evidence of the representative's authority to sign on behalf of such person shall be filed with the report. The name and title of each person who signs the report shall be typed or printed beneath his signature.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this to me his Driver's License as follows:

JAN 2 9,2021

_ 2021 affiant exhibiting

K. ABUGAN

NAME ADRIAN PAULINO S. RAMOS DRIVERS LICENSE #

EXPIRATION DATE

ATTY. JAMES

Doc. No. 352 Page No. 32 Book No. 4

Series of 7112

NOTARY FUBLIC APPT, No. 0442-19 Upd 06/30/2621 IBP No. 134105 Dec. 9, 2020 Rizzl Chapter

Roll No. 26890 Lifetime MCLE No. VI-0012875 until 4/14/2022

TIN No. 116-239-956
PTR No. 4574511 01/04/2021
Tel. No. 631-40-90

Rm. 314 J&B Bldg., 251 EDSA, Mandaluyong City